## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EUREKA AMENDING SALARIES AND OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF EUREKA AND THE EUREKA POLICE OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION JULY 1 2024 – JUNE 30 2027

WHEREAS; in accordance with the provisions of the Meyers-Milias-Brown Act, the authorized representatives of the City of Eureka, herein called City, have met and conferred in good faith with the authorized representatives of the Eureka Police Officers' Association, herein called EPOA, amending salaries, supplemental benefits, and other terms and conditions of employment; and,

WHEREAS; the representatives of the City and EPOA have agreed on a new Memorandum of Understanding embodying such amendments to salaries, supplemental benefits, and other terms and conditions of employment; and,

WHEREAS; the representatives of the City and EPOA have agreed to recommend to the City Council and general membership of EPOA that said amendments to the Memorandum of Understanding be adopted; and,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Eureka, that the City Council hereby adopts said amendments to the Memorandum of Understanding and authorizes the Mayor to execute said amendments to the Memorandum of Understanding.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-Page 2

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Eureka in the County of Humboldt, State of California, on the 19 day of March, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS

Kim Bergel, Mayor of the City of Eureka

Attest:

Pamela J. Powell, City Clerk

Approved as to Administration:

Approved as to form:

Miles Slattery, City Manager

Autumn Luna, City Attorney